
Maryland (9-1) -vs- Georgetown (5-6)
3/30/2022 at Washington, D.C. (Cooper Field)

 
 

 
 
Maryland Goals: Aurora Cordingley (5); Libby May (3); Eloise Clevenger (2); Julia Hoffman (1); Shaylan Ahearn (1); Shannon Smith (1); Kate
Sites (1); Hannah Leubecker (1) 
Assists: Aurora Cordingley (3); Victoria Hensh (1); Libby May (1); Jordyn Lipkin (1); Shannon Smith (1); Hannah Leubecker (1) 
 
Georgetown Goals: DIAMOND, Ali (1); HOLT, Neely (1); HAZEN, Kylie (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Cooper Field
Penalties: PAGANO, Mary 1st/03:28; MASSIMINO, Nicole 3rd/14:00; KIERNAN, Ellie 3rd/10:31
Officials: Mary Cellucci; Kim Kraemer; Jason Aytes; GU Ath Comms

Date: 3/30/2022
Attendance: 313

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Maryland 5 2 6 2 15
Georgetown 0 1 0 2 3

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Maryland 6 6 9 4 25
Georgetown 4 4 4 4 16

Shots On Goal
Maryland 6 5 6 3 20
Georgetown 0 4 2 3 9

Saves
Maryland 0 3 2 1 6
Georgetown 1 3 0 1 5

Turnovers
Maryland 5 4 2 3 14
Georgetown 4 4 3 1 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Maryland 5-6 4-5 4-4 2-2 15-17
Georgetown 4-5 4-5 2-2 3-3 13-15

Ground Balls
Maryland 4 2 1 3 10
Georgetown 4 5 3 2 14

Draw Controls
Maryland 3 2 3 3 11
Georgetown 3 2 3 1 9

Free-Position Shots
Maryland 2 1 0 1 4
Georgetown 2 0 0 2 4

Fouls
Maryland 7 5 1 3 16
Georgetown 2 4 0 3 9



Maryland 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 1 Abby Bosco 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0
D 3 Maddie Sanchez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
D 4 Brianna Lamoureux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 6 Eloise Clevenger 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
A 9 Libby May 3 1 4 3 0 1 0 1 2
D 14 Torie Barretta 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
M 22 Grace Griffin 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
M 24 Shaylan Ahearn 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 1
M 32 Shannon Smith 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 0
GK 33 Emily Sterling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 40 Hannah Leubecker 1 1 2 3 0 2 1 0 0-2 2
A 45 Aurora Cordingley 5 3 8 6 0 4 1 3 1-1 3

2 Victoria Hensh 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
8 Kacy Hogarth 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Aiden Peduzzi 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
19 Darby Welsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Julia Hoffman 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
21 Jordyn Lipkin 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
34 Kate Sites 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 8 23 25 10 14 7 11 2-4 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Emily Sterling 60:00 3 6



Georgetown 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 8 BUCKMAN, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 9 BAKES, Erin 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
M 11 ALBERT, Annabelle 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0-1 1
D 13 MASSIMINO, Melissa 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 1 1
A 17 SABOURIN, Jordyn 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
D 22 KIERNAN, Ellie 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
M 23 PAGANO, Mary 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
A 24 DIAMOND, Ali 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0
D 28 CAMPAGNA, LizaBanks 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
D 31 MASSIMINO, Nicole 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 34 HAZEN, Kylie 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 1 1
GK 55 GAVEN, Emily 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

6 STARR, Maley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 GEBHARDT, Emma 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
21 WALSH, Celia 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-1 0
25 GEIST, Tatum 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
26 TARDIF, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 HOLT, Neely 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1-1 1

Totals 3 0 3 16 14 12 8 9 1-4 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 GAVEN, Emily 60:00 15 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MD GU
1st 14:12 Aurora Cordingley (34) Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:34 Libby May (24) Aurora Cordingley 2 0
1st 09:23 Aurora Cordingley (35) Unassisted 3 0
1st 06:55 Libby May (25) Jordyn Lipkin 4 0
1st 02:51 Aurora Cordingley (36) (UP) Unassisted 5 0
2nd 14:02 Kate Sites (5) Unassisted 6 0
2nd 10:26 DIAMOND, Ali (18) Unassisted 6 1
2nd 02:06 Aurora Cordingley (37) Unassisted 7 1
3rd 14:10 Shaylan Ahearn (5) Hannah Leubecker 8 1
3rd 14:00 Eloise Clevenger (9) Aurora Cordingley 9 1
3rd 12:33 Hannah Leubecker (31) Aurora Cordingley 10 1
3rd 09:13 Libby May (26) Shannon Smith 11 1
3rd 02:26 Aurora Cordingley (38) Unassisted 12 1
3rd 01:31 Julia Hoffman (3) Libby May 13 1
4th 11:42 HAZEN, Kylie (15) Unassisted 13 2
4th 05:58 HOLT, Neely (3) Unassisted 13 3
4th 03:39 Eloise Clevenger (10) Unassisted 14 3
4th 01:26 Shannon Smith (14) Victoria Hensh 15 3

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 03:28 GU PAGANO, Mary YELLOW CARD
3rd 14:00 GU MASSIMINO, Nicole YELLOW CARD
3rd 10:31 GU KIERNAN, Ellie GREEN CARD


